balance, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1915. The entire \$350 filing fee will remain due and payable, and will be collected from plaintiff's institutional account regardless of the outcome of this action. IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that plaintiff's application to proceed in forma pauperis

(ECF No. 1) is GRANTED. Plaintiff LAUSTEVEION JOHNSON, INMATE #82138, will be

23

24

25

26

pay an initial installment of the filing fee in the amount of \$20.57. Plaintiff will not be required to pay fees or costs, other than the filing fee, or give security therefor. This order granting *in forma* pauperis status shall not extend to the issuance and service of subpoenas at government expense.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that plaintiff shall have 30 days from the date of entry of this order to have the initial installment of the filing fee, in the amount stated above, sent to the Clerk in the manner described below. Failure to do so may result in the dismissal of this action.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk shall SEND plaintiff two copies of this order. Plaintiff must make the necessary arrangements to have one copy of this order, attached to a check in the amount of the initial installment of the filing fee, sent to the Court, by sending a copy of the order with a "brass slip" to Inmate Services for issuance of the check.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1915, as amended by the Prisoner Litigation Reform Act of 1996, the Nevada Department of Corrections shall pay the Clerk of the United States District Court, District of Nevada, 20% of the preceding month's deposits to plaintiff's account (in months that the account exceeds \$10.00), until the full \$350 filing fee has been paid for this action. The Clerk shall send a copy of this order to Albert G. Peralta, Chief of Inmate Services, Nevada Department of Prisons, P.O. Box 7011, Carson City, NV 89702.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, even if this action is dismissed, or is otherwise unsuccessful, the full filing fee shall still be due, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1915, as amended by the Prisoner Litigation Reform Act of 1996.

Dated this 9th day of May, 2011.

Heorge Folia J.
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE